Trade and other short-term liabilities 11,343,018

Current tax liabilities 646,464 385,983

Total 22,993,300 11,389,800 18,678,984 2,770,000

 COMPANY

  31/12/2020

  Short-term Long-term

Amounts in €
within 6
months

6 to12
months

1 to 5
years

over 5
years

Bank borrowing 9,706,518 13,555,972 15,419,999 2,460,000

Finance leases liabilities 527,727 527,727 1,669,276

Trade and other short-term liabilities 12,455,425

Current tax liabilities 601,941 944,316

Total 23,291,611 15,028,015 17,089,275 2,460,000

Interest Rate Fluctuation Risk

The Group monitors and manages its borrowing, by using a combination of short-term and long-term

borrowing. There are approved credit limits and satisfactory terms of cooperation and invoicing of

various bank services which assist in limiting the financial cost of the Group.

Annual Corporate and Consolidated Financial Statements 31 December 2021   Page 139

The table below represents the sensitivity of the income statement for the period, as well as of equity,

based on a reasonable fluctuation in the interest rate in the range of +1% or –1%:

 GROUP

  Variable Variable

  1% -1% 1% -1%
 31/12/2021 31/12/2020

Profit-loss account (before tax) (452,387) 452,387 (440,962) 440,962

Net Position (343,814) 343,814 (335,131) 335,131

 COMPANY

  Variable Variable

  1% -1% 1% -1%

  31/12/2021 31/12/2020

Profit-loss account (before tax) (436,619) 436,619  (408,930) 408,930

Net Position (331,831) 331,831  (310,787) 310,787

Risk related to Inventory-Suppliers

The Group takes all the necessary measures (insurance, storage) to minimize the risk of potential losses

from the loss of inventories due to natural disasters, theft etc. The Management continuously reviews

the net realizable value of inventories and makes the necessary write-downs. In addition, the Company

believes that dependence on suppliers is limited and in any case insignificant to the economic size of the

Group, as there is no significant dependence on specific suppliers, as no one supplies the Company with

products amounting to more than 10% of its total purchases.